## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Ka C. Cheok			04/02/2007		
G. Edzko Smid			04/02/2007		
Paul W. Fleck			04/02/2007		
Thomas P. Stiglich			06/12/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Jadi Inc.				
Street Address:	1715 Chieftar	Circle			
City:					
State/Country:					
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	Numbe	:r		
	RS Total: 1	Numbe			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (248)292 / be sent via US 248-292- wmorgar e: Hattem A 29 W. La	12053208 2-2910 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (248)292 be sent via US 248-292 wmorgar e: Hattem A 29 W. La Pontiac,	12053208 2-2910 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -2920 n@patentco.com A. Beydoun wrence Street, Suite 210			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (248)292 <i>be sent via US J</i> 248-292- wmorgar e: Hattem A 29 W. La Pontiac, T NUMBER:	12053208 2-2910 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -2920 n@patentco.com A. Beydoun wrence Street, Suite 210 MICHIGAN 48342			

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31)

Attached please find an assignment (document) for recordal.

Identification of Application(S) and/or Patent(S) For Assignment (Document) Recordal (37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

- 1. This assignment is for the following patent application and/or issued patent:
  - a. Application: 12/053,208 filed on March 21, 2008

#### Total Number of Applications and/or Patents and Total Fee

- 2. The total number of applications and/or patents identified in this cover sheet is: 1
- 3. The total fee is (37 C.F.R. Section 1.21(h)):

 $1 \times 40.00 = 40.00$ 

4. Payment of fee is made by:

Deposit Account No. 50-1097

#### Name of Parties Conveying Interest (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))

- 5. The parties conveying interest are:
  - a. Ka C. Cheok
  - b. G. Edzko Smid
  - c. Paul W. Fleck
  - d. Thomas P. Stiglich

#### Name and Address of Party(ies) Receiving Interest (37 C.F.R. § (a)(2))

6. The rights are being conveyed to:

Jadi, Inc. 1715 Chieftan Circle Oxford, MI 48371

Description of Interest Conveyed or Transaction Recorded (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))

7. The accompanying document intends to accomplish an assignment.

#### Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Should be Mailed (37 .F.R. § 3.31 (a)(5))

8. Please address correspondence to:

Hattem A. Beydoun Registration No. 55,003 Dobrusin & Thennisch PC 29 W. Lawrence Street, Suite 210 Pontiac, MI 48342 hbeydoun@patentco.com

#### Date Assignment (Document) Executed (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))

9. The attached assignment (document) was executed on April 2, 2007 and June 12, 2009.

#### Language of Assignment (Document) to be Recorded

10. The attached document is in the English language.

Date: 9.0). 2009

Hattem A. Beydoun Registration No. 55,003 Dobrusin & Thennisch PC 29 W. Lawrence Street, Suite 210 Pontiac, MI 48342 hbeydoun@patentco.com Customer No. 25215

Total Number of Pages for Coversheet: 2 Total Number of Pages for Assignments: 5

Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet---page 2 of 2

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNOR:

Thomas P. Stiglich 55252 Kingsway Drive Shelby Township, MI 48316

Nationality: USA

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE:

Jadi, Inc. 5800 Crooks Road 2nd Floor Troy, MI 48098

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"NAVIGATION UNIT AND BASE STATION"

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention

Serial No. 12/053,208; Filed: March 21, 2008

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any regular utility application, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I. an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 12th day of JUNE, 2009.

Date: June 12,2009

Thomas P Styleh Signature of Thomas P. Stiglich

County of <u>Oakland</u>) State of Michigan

RONI L. MASQUELIER Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Oakland My Commission Expires Apr. 10, 2013 Acting in the County of <u>Oaklane</u>

Before me this  $12^{\frac{n}{2}}$  day of June 2009, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2





## Practitioner's Docket No. 1214-010P1

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventor

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**



Ka C. Cheok 5800 Crooks Rd., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Troy, MI 48098

Nationality: USA



Edzko Smid 5800 Crooks Rd., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Troy, MI 48098

Nationality: The Netherlands



Paul Fleck 5800 Crooks Rd., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Troy, MI 48098

Nationality: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

Jadi Inc. 5800 Crooks Rd., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Troy, MI 48098 State or Country of Formation: Michigan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NAVIGATION SYSTEM

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3





and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention

U.S. Application Serial No. 60/896,108, Filed March 21, 2007

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any regular utility application, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

Signature of Ka C. Cheok	<u> </u>
~ Why	2nd Arr 07

## NOTARIZATION OF ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country:	Inite	d State	<u> </u>
---------------------	-------	---------	----------

and place of signing of assignment. Oakland county

Before me this 2 day of 2007, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose expressed therein.

	Junathay Rono
TIMOTHY M ROSSO Notary Public - Michigan Macomb County My Commission Expires May 1, 2012 Acting in the County of Oakland	Notary Public

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

Date: 4/2/2007

Signature of Edzko Smid

## NOTARIZATION OF ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country: United States and place of signing of assignment: Oakland County Before me this Z day of <u>April</u> 2007, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose expressed therein. TIMOTHY M ROSSO Notary Public - Michigan Macomb County My Commission Expires May 1, 2012 Notary Public Acting in the County of Oci Fand Fleek Signature of Paul Fleck Date: 4-2-02 NOTARIZATION OF ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT Details of Country: United States and place of signing of assignment: Oakland county Before me this 2 day of april 2007, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose expressed therein. TIMOTHY M ROSSO Notary Public - Michigan Macomb County matter Rono My Commission Expires May 1, 2012 Acting in the County of Cartland Notary Public

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023183 FRAME: 0497

**RECORDED: 09/02/2009**